

Document 2023/28303/1 - University Order (UO) - File No. 2022/31555/1 Approved by Dean Research on 17/04/2023 14:56:19

http://www.kuhs.ac.in YEPtD-gsD-kLGTB-UhcI



KERALA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES

ABSTRACT

KUHS – Dean Research – Recognition of various Departments of Affiliated Institutions as PhD Research Centres of KUHS – Granted – Orders Issued

OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH

U.O.No: 266/2023/dean/KUHS

Date: 17-04-2023

Read :- 1. Notification No: 31555/2022/B1/Dean R/KUHS dated 15.10.2022.

2. UO No: 94/2023/Dean/KUHS dated 21.01.2023.

3. Clause 4, PhD Regulations 2018

4. UO No: 1877/2020/AC1/Gen A4/KUHS(2) dated 04.06.2020

<u>ORDER</u>

As per read as (1) above applications were invited for recognition as Ph. D Research Centres under Kerala University of Health Sciences. In response to the notification, various institutions had submitted the applications under different streams. As per vide (2) above scrutiny committee were constituted to verify the applications received.

2)Respective Scrutiny Committee of each faculty completed the application verification process based on the criteria in PhD Regulations vide ref (3) above, and University Order vide ref (4) above. Scrutiny committee found out that the departments of following institutions have the necessary facilities to start research centre & recommended to grant recognition as Centre of research under KUHS.

HS, Thrissur	Sl No	Name of the Institution	Department
	1	PMS College of Dental Science & Research, Vattappara, Thiruvananthapuram	Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics Orthodontics and Dentofacial
	2	Annoor Dental College, Muvattupuzha	Orthopaedics Conservative Dentistry and Endodontics
KUF			

		Periodontics
		Pediatric and Prevetive Dentistry
	Govt. Medical College, Kozhikode	Biochemistry
3		ENT (Dept. of Oto-Rhinolaryngology)
4	Malankara Orthodox Syrian Church College of Nursing, Kolenchery	Community Health Nursing
_	National Institute of Speech and Hearing (NISH), Sreekaryam PO, Thiruvananthapuram	Speech Language Pathology(S.L.P.)
5		Audiology
6	Marthoma College of Special Education, Perdala P. O., Badiadaka, Kasargode	Speech Language Pathology
o		Audiology

3)Having examined the matter in detail, Sanction is accorded by the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor to approve the departments as mentioned above as PhD Research Centres of KUHS, by exercising the powers vested in Clause 12 (7), Chapter III of KUHS Act 2010, subject to ratification by the Academic Council.

4) Orders are issued accordingly.

Dean Research

The Principals of all concerned colleges

Сору То,

То

PA to VC/PA to PVC/Registrar/FO/CE/SF

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer

.Thrissu